

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14518/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01-2/03/2010 in RFA No.
1944/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANDRSHEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASALINGAPPA GOUDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This matter was mentioned in the morning for
an adjournment, which prayer was refused.
Thereafter, when the matter is taken up, there is
no one present on behalf of the petitioner. The
Special Leave Petition is, therefore, dismissed on
the ground of default.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master