

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14518/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2010 in
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RFA No. 1944/2005

CHANDRSHEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASALINGAPPAGOUDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
Mr.Shasan Thakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, this matter is taken up.

This is an application for recalling the order
passed on 8.11.2010 dismissing the Special Leave
Petition. Having heard learned counsel for the
petitioner, we are satisfied that sufficient grounds
have been made out for recalling the order.

I.A.No.2 of 2010 is allowed. Let S.L.P.(c)
No.14518 of 2010 be restored to file in its original
number.

(S.Sarangi) (Juginder Kaur)
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master