

§
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No..... of 2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).14518/2010

CHANDRSHEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASALINGAPPAGOUDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with Office Report)

Date: 12/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradesi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.
1 and 2 for striking off the names of Respondent Nos. 3 and 4
from the array of parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to
take instructions from his client.

List the matter next week.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar