

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14518/2010

CHANDRSHEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASALINGAPPAGOUDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 3 and
4)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.

1 and 2 for striking off the names of Respondent Nos. 3 and 4

from the array of parties or in the alternative, for a
direction that service on Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 be dispensed
with.

Perusing the Trial Court Judgment, I find that Respondent
nos. 3 and 4 were Defendant Nos. 2 and 3 in the suit, who
remained absent before the Trial Court. As a matter of fact,
the dispute in the present case is really between the plaintiff
and the defendant No. 1, who are already present before this
Court.

Hence, service on Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is dispensed
with.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar