

r

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14518/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2010 in RFA No.1944/2005 dated 02/03/2010 in RFA No.1944/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANDRSHEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASALINGAPPA GOUDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., stay, substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.  
Substitution application (I.A. No. 4) is allowed.

Let the name of the petitioner be deleted and legal representative(s) of the deceased-petitioner be brought on record.

List it on 26.08.2013.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|